
Cambrian Rally 2014
Saturday 18th October 2014

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 5 David WESTON/Kirsty RIDDICK B14 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:49:52 1

Award - Overall 2WD Driver & Co-driver - John "Bont " Memorial Trophy

1 115 Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH B10 Ford Fiesta R200 0:58:15 19

Award - Overall 1400cc Driver & Co-driver

1 204 Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S MG ZR 0:57:56 17

Award - Overall Historic Driver & Co-driver

1 104 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS H3 Ford Escort 0:53:02 7

Class RF1.0

1 238 Claire MARSH/Abi HAYCOCK RF1.0 Nissan Micra 1:10:24 71

Class RF1.4

1 216 Rory JONES/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 MG ZR 1:01:10 44
2 217 Sion ELLIS/Dan NIERODA RF1.4 Nissan Micra 1:02:19 1:09 48
3 218 James WATKINS/Tudur REES RF1.4 Nissan Micra 1:02:27 1:17 49

Class 1400C

1 211 Keith RIDDICK/Mairi RIDDICK 1400C MG ZR 0:59:40 36
2 210 Matthew JACKSON/Sasha HERIOT 1400C Nissan Micra 1:01:07 1:27 43

Class 1400S

1 203 Dan GRAY/Matt ROGERS 1400S Peugeot 106 0:58:22 22
2 205 Clive ANSTEY/Tim CURRIE 1400S Proton Satria 0:58:26 0:04 24
3 201 Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S Ford KA 0:58:41 0:19 25

Class H1

No finisher eligible

Class H2

1 117 Rex IRELAND/Adrian (Dougie) SCADDING H2 Ford Escort 0:57:33 15
2 113 Jeremy EASSON/Mike REYNOLDS H2 Datsun 240Z 0:58:56 1:23 27

Class H3

1 103 Gwyndaf EVANS/Dale FURNISS H3 Ford Escort 0:53:44 9
2 144 Sean EDWARDS/Paul WILLIAMS H3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:57:41 3:57 16
3 118 Martyn WALBY/Adrian McNALLY H3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:01 4:17 18

Class N3

1 151 Saleh HIJAZI/Tom BISHOP N3 MG ZR 160 1:11:57 75

Class N4

1 10 Thomas NAUGHTON/Andi MORT N4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:52:33 6

Class B10

1 108 Garry PEARSON/Dave ROBSON B10 Peugeot 208 R2 0:58:20 21
2 147 Kevin TAPPIN/Jonathan HAWKINS B10 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:23 1:03 32
3 125 James HUTCHINGS/James HOOD B10 Vauxhall Nova 0:59:35 1:15 35

Class B11

1 122 Simon TUCKMAN/Shaun HUGHES B11 Ford Escort 0:58:42 26
2 129 Jeff WINCOTT/Kevin BOOTH B11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:22 0:40 31
3 153 Jonathan WHALLEY/Peter DENNIS B11 Ford Escort Mk2 1:05:04 6:22 59

Class B12

1 121 Steve ELLIS/Steve McPHEE B12 BMW 325i 0:58:58 29
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Cambrian Rally 2014
Saturday 18th October 2014

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class B13

1 7 Matt EDWARDS/Will ROGERS B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:50:57 4
2 23 Harry GARDNER/Elliott GRAHAM B13 Subaru Impreza 0:54:47 3:50 11
3 28 Paul BUTLER/Yan GRIFFITH B13 Subaru Impreza 0:56:57 6:00 14

Class B14

1 3 Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER B14 Ford Focus WRC 0:50:12 2
2 2 Paul BIRD/Aled DAVIES B14 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:50:24 0:12 3
3 6 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:51:31 1:19 5

Class DC

1 38 David JOHNSTON/Joseph MONAGHAN DC Landrover Defender 90 1:06:58 64
2 34 Ben GOTT/Stephanie BODDEZ DC Landrover Defender 90 1:08:38 1:40 69

Award - Overall NWCC Driver - Albert Braid Trophy

1 7 Matt EDWARDS B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:50:57 4

Award - Overall NWCC Co-Driver - Andy Poppleton Mem orial Award

1 130 Ian JONES H2 Ford Escort Mk2 1:00:03 38

Award - Overall ANWCC Championship crew

1 210 Matthew JACKSON/Sasha HERIOT 1400C Nissan Micra 1:01:07 43

Award - Overall WAMC Championship Crew

1 10 Thomas NAUGHTON/Andi MORT N4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:52:33 6

Award - Best Ladies Crew

1 238 Claire MARSH/Abi HAYCOCK RF1.0 Nissan Micra 1:10:24 71

Award - Best Mixed Crew

1 5 David WESTON/Kirsty RIDDICK B14 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:49:52 1

Award - Best Junior Crew (both members under 25 yea rs of age)

1 237 Thomas BAYLISS/Joe JONES RF1.0 Nissan Micra 1:10:51 72

Award - Driver under 25 - John Philips Memorial Tro phy

1 5 David WESTON B14 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:49:52 1

Award - Best Driver resident in North Wales - Carl Poscha Memorial Trophy

1 7 Matt EDWARDS B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:50:57 4

Award - Best REIS Gold Star Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 5 David WESTON B14 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:49:52 1

Award - Best REIS Gold Star Co-driver - BTRDA Goble t

1 5 Kirsty RIDDICK B14 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:49:52 1

Award - Best REIS Silver Star Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 104 Matthew ROBINSON H3 Ford Escort 0:53:02 7

Award - Best REIS Silver Star Co-driver - BTRDA Gob let

1 104 Sam COLLIS H3 Ford Escort 0:53:02 7

Award - Best Millers Oils 1400 Driver - BTRDA Goble t

1 204 Marcel FRELING 1400S MG ZR 0:57:56 17

Award - Best Millers Oils 1400 Co-Driver - BTRDA Go blet

1 204 Karen ROBINSON 1400S MG ZR 0:57:56 17

Award - Best Pirelli MSA Welsh National Championshi p Crew

1 10 Thomas NAUGHTON/Andi MORT N4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:52:33 6
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Cambrian Rally 2014
Saturday 18th October 2014

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Award - Best Pirelli MSA Welsh National Championshi p Group N Driver

1 8 Alex ALLINGHAM N4 Subaru Impreza N10 0:56:09 13

Award - Best Pirelli MSA Welsh National Championshi p Under 25 Driver

1 27 James HAMER B13 Subaru Impreza 0:58:24 23

Award - Best Pirelli MSA Welsh National Championshi p 2WD Driver

1 104 Matthew ROBINSON H3 Ford Escort 0:53:02 7

Team Award

No team finished
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Cambrian Rally 2014
Saturday 18th October 2014

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalties

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 5 David WESTON/Kirsty RIDDICK B14 1 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:49:52 0:49:52
2 3 Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER B14 2 Ford Focus WRC 0:50:12 0:50:12 0:20 
3 2 Paul BIRD/Aled DAVIES B14 3 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:50:24 0:50:24 0:32 
4 7 Matt EDWARDS/Will ROGERS B13 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:50:57 0:50:57 1:05 
5 6 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 4 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:51:31 0:51:31 1:39 
6 10 Thomas NAUGHTON/Andi MORT N4 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:52:33 0:52:33 2:41 
7 104 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS H3 1 Ford Escort 0:53:02 0:53:02 3:10 
8 9 Pat NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 2 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:53:40 0:53:40 3:48 
9 103 Gwyndaf EVANS/Dale FURNISS H3 2 Ford Escort 0:53:44 0:53:44 3:52 
10 15 Ian JOEL/Graeme WOOD B14 5 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:54:17 0:54:17 4:25 
11 23 Harry GARDNER/Elliott GRAHAM B13 2 Subaru Impreza 0:54:47 0:54:47 4:55 
12 19 Andrew BARNES/Guy SIMMONS B14 6 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:55:08 0:55:08 5:16 
13 8 Alex ALLINGHAM/Chris WILLIAMS N4 3 Subaru Impreza N10 0:56:09 0:56:09 6:17 
14 28 Paul BUTLER/Yan GRIFFITH B13 3 Subaru Impreza 0:56:57 0:56:57 7:05 
15 117 Rex IRELAND/Adrian (Dougie) SCADDING H2 1 Ford Escort 0:57:33 0:57:33 7:41 
16 144 Sean EDWARDS/Paul WILLIAMS H3 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:57:41 0:57:41 7:49 
17 204 Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S 1 MG ZR 0:57:56 0:57:56 8:04 
18 118 Martyn WALBY/Adrian McNALLY H3 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:01 0:58:01 8:09 
19 115 Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH B10 1 Ford Fiesta R200 0:58:15 0:58:15 8:23 
20 112 Andrew SIDDALL/Carl WILLIAMSON H3 5 Ford Escort RS1600 Mk1 0:58:17 0:58:17 8:25 
21 108 Garry PEARSON/Dave ROBSON B10 2 Peugeot 208 R2 0:58:20 0:58:20 8:28 
22 203 Dan GRAY/Matt ROGERS 1400S 2 Peugeot 106 0:58:22 0:58:22 8:30 
23 27 James HAMER/Mike BAKER B13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:58:24 0:58:24 8:32 
24 205 Clive ANSTEY/Tim CURRIE 1400S 3 Proton Satria 0:58:26 0:58:26 8:34 
25 201 Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S 4 Ford KA 0:56:41 2:00 0:58:41 8:49 
26 122 Simon TUCKMAN/Shaun HUGHES B11 1 Ford Escort 0:58:42 0:58:42 8:50 
27 113 Jeremy EASSON/Mike REYNOLDS H2 2 Datsun 240Z 0:58:56 0:58:56 9:04 
28 135 Rudi LANCASTER/Brynmor PIERCE H3 6 Ford Escort 0:58:57 0:58:57 9:05 
29 121 Steve ELLIS/Steve McPHEE B12 1 BMW 325i 0:58:58 0:58:58 9:06 
30 21 Richard CEEN/Tom WOODBURN B14 7 Ford Focus WRC 0:59:01 0:59:01 9:09 
31 129 Jeff WINCOTT/Kevin BOOTH B11 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:22 0:59:22 9:30 
32 147 Kevin TAPPIN/Jonathan HAWKINS B10 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:57:23 2:00 0:59:23 9:31 
33 134 Steve WARD/Mike CRAWFORD H3 7 Ford Escort Mk1 (Works) 0:59:31 0:59:31 9:39 
34 24 Simon DALTON/Steve TURVEY N4 4 Subaru Impreza 0:59:34 0:59:34 9:42 
35 125 James HUTCHINGS/James HOOD B10 4 Vauxhall Nova 0:59:35 0:59:35 9:43 
36 211 Keith RIDDICK/Mairi RIDDICK 1400C 1 MG ZR 0:59:40 0:59:40 9:48 
37 132 Simon PICKERING/Colin JENKINS H2 3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:59:49 0:59:49 9:57 
38 130 John BAKER/Ian JONES H2 4 Ford Escort Mk2 1:00:03 1:00:03 10:11 
39 127 David JONES/Glyn PRICE B12 2 BMW E30 1:00:11 1:00:11 10:19 
40 213 Martin PAYNE/Sarah PAYNE 1400S 5 Vauxhall Astra 1:00:32 1:00:32 10:40 
41 26 Mark WRIGHT/Stan WATT B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:59:39 1:00 1:00:39 10:47 
42 116 Richard EDWARDS/Siobhan PUGH B12 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:00:47 1:00:47 10:55 
43 210 Matthew JACKSON/Sasha HERIOT 1400C 2 Nissan Micra 1:01:07 1:01:07 11:15 
44 216 Rory JONES/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 1 MG ZR 1:01:10 1:01:10 11:18 
45 212 Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT 1400S 6 Ford Escort RS1400 1:01:18 1:01:18 11:26 
46 126 Philip CLARKE/Steve PUGH B10 5 Ford Escort Mexico 1:01:28 1:01:28 11:36 
47 131 Peter McDOWELL/Dan HOLLEY H2 5 Porsche 911 RS 1:01:48 1:01:48 11:56 
48 217 Sion ELLIS/Dan NIERODA RF1.4 2 Nissan Micra 1:02:19 1:02:19 12:27 
49 218 James WATKINS/Tudur REES RF1.4 3 Nissan Micra 1:02:27 1:02:27 12:35 
50 150 Medwyn JONES/Merfyn WILLIAMS B10 6 Talbot Sunbeam 1:02:29 1:02:29 12:37 
51 214 Simon POVEY/Peter JONES 1400S 7 Vauxhall Astra 1:02:38 1:02:38 12:46 
52 227 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 8 MG ZR 1:02:39 1:02:39 12:47 
53 155 Cyril CROOK/Chris WARE B12 4 Vauxhall Astra 1:02:57 1:02:57 13:05 
54 146 Richard PHILLIPSON/Stefan ARNDT B10 7 Honda Civic EG6 1:03:38 1:03:38 13:46 
55 229 Jonathan PICKERING/Simon BROOM RF1.4 4 Nissan Micra 1:04:12 1:04:12 14:20 
56 145 Brandon JAMES/Lewis JAMES H3 8 Ford Escort 1:03:23 1:10 1:04:33 14:41 
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Cambrian Rally 2014
Saturday 18th October 2014

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalties

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

57 233 Phil FERGUSON/Neil BYE RF1.4 5 Volkswagen Polo 1:04:35 1:04:35 14:43 
58 140 Christian SOUTH/Anthony LITCHFIELD B10 8 Ford Fiesta 1:04:46 1:04:46 14:54 
59 153 Jonathan WHALLEY/Peter DENNIS B11 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:05:04 1:05:04 15:12 
60 231 Guy BUTLER/Chris SPILSTED RF1.4 6 Volkswagen Lupo 1:05:05 1:05:05 15:13 
61 31 Dean ROSS/Gavin HAYCOCK B13 6 Subaru Impreza 555 1:05:09 1:05:09 15:17 
62 226 Rob RICHARDS/Wendy GIBSON 1400C 3 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:05:12 1:05:12 15:20 
63 234 Scott JONES/Rob GUEST 1400S 9 Vauxhall Corsa 1:05:51 1:05:51 15:59 
64 38 David JOHNSTON/Joseph MONAGHAN DC 1 Landrover Defender 90 1:06:58 1:06:58 17:06 
65 222 Carl DAVIES/Richard JONES RF1.4 7 Nissan Micra 1:07:00 1:07:00 17:08 
66 156 Carl LUMB/Andy DARLINGTON B11 4 Ford Sierra 1:07:18 1:07:18 17:26 
67 152 Rob JOHNSON/Ste LANDEN B11 5 Renault Clio RS 182 1:07:28 1:07:28 17:36 
68 163 Gwyn MORRIS/Rich BIRCH B10 9 Peugeot 205 1:07:57 1:07:57 18:05 
69 34 Ben GOTT/Stephanie BODDEZ DC 2 Landrover Defender 90 1:08:38 1:08:38 18:46 
70 149 Dylan PARRY/Aron JONES B10 10 Peugeot 206 1:08:56 1:08:56 19:04 
71 238 Claire MARSH/Abi HAYCOCK RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 1:10:24 1:10:24 20:32 
72 237 Thomas BAYLISS/Joe JONES RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 1:10:51 1:10:51 20:59 
73 215 Mark DAVIES/Jez ROGERS 1400S 10 Ford Escort 1:11:28 1:11:28 21:36 
74 241 Simon COTTON/Sarah HUGHES 1400C 4 Citroën C2 1:07:47 4:00 1:11:47 21:55 
75 151 Saleh HIJAZI/Tom BISHOP N3 1 MG ZR 160 1:11:57 1:11:57 22:05 
76 235 Dave PERKINS/Al HAYWARD RF1.4 8 Nissan Micra Super S 1:12:44 1:12:44 22:52 
77 161 John ROBERTS/Peter WILLIAMS N3 2 Volkswagen Golf 1:13:40 1:13:40 23:48 
78 37 Richard HAYWARD/Matthew LISTER DC 3 Landrover Defender 90 1:14:26 1:14:26 24:34 
79 137 Steve DEELEY/Alan PROUDMAN B10 11 Peugeot 205 1.6 GTi 1:14:35 1:14:35 24:43 
80 36 Stephen John RICHARDS/Kevin HANDLEY DC 4 Landrover Defender 90 1:17:38 1:17:38 27:46 
81 39 Matt PRIOR/Jon CHESTER DC 5 Landrover Defender 90 1:17:44 2:00 1:19:44 29:52 
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Cambrian Rally 2014
Saturday 18th October 2014

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalties

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

201 25 F&D Cornforth, Dunlop, Agricore
Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S 4 Ford KA 0:56:41 2:00 0:58:41 8:49 

202 Arwyn LLOYD-DAVIES/Richard JONES 1400S Vauxhall Nova Stopped SS6
203 22 Dan GRAY/Matt ROGERS 1400S 2 Peugeot 106 0:58:22 0:58:22 8:30 
204 17 Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S 1 MG ZR 0:57:56 0:57:56 8:04 
205 24 Clive ANSTEY/Tim CURRIE 1400S 3 Proton Satria 0:58:26 0:58:26 8:34 
206 Ryan WESTON/Mark McCULLOCH 1400S Proton Satria Stopped SS6
207 www.victorialovesbeauty.com

Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Driveshaft after SS3
208 David MARTIN/Richard SIMMONDS 1400C Vauxhall Astra Mk1 Driveshaft SS2
210 43 Matthew JACKSON/Sasha HERIOT 1400C 2 Nissan Micra 1:01:07 1:01:07 11:15 
211 36 Keith RIDDICK/Mairi RIDDICK 1400C 1 MG ZR 0:59:40 0:59:40 9:48 
212 45 Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT 1400S 6 Ford Escort RS1400 1:01:18 1:01:18 11:26 
213 40 Martin PAYNE/Sarah PAYNE 1400S 5 Vauxhall Astra 1:00:32 1:00:32 10:40 
214 51 Simon POVEY/Peter JONES 1400S 7 Vauxhall Astra 1:02:38 1:02:38 12:46 
215 73 Mark DAVIES/Jez ROGERS 1400S 10 Ford Escort 1:11:28 1:11:28 21:36 
216 44 Buckleys Crane Hire, Sbardun, Building Heating Plum bing N.W

Rory JONES/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 1 MG ZR 1:01:10 1:01:10 11:18 
217 48 Sion ELLIS/Dan NIERODA RF1.4 2 Nissan Micra 1:02:19 1:02:19 12:27 
218 49 James WATKINS/Tudur REES RF1.4 3 Nissan Micra 1:02:27 1:02:27 12:35 
219 Jon AMBLER/Elliott LAWRENCE RF1.4 SEAT Arosa Stopped SS4
220 Lee MATTHEWS/Sion CUNNIFF 1400C Ford Escort Mk2 Wheel off SS5
221 Meilyr EVANS/Caron TOMLINSON RF1.4 MG ZR Stopped SS6
222 65 Carl DAVIES/Richard JONES RF1.4 7 Nissan Micra 1:07:00 1:07:00 17:08 
225 Steve JENKINS/Mark VAUGHAN 1400C Citroën Saxo Gearbox - SV Out
226 62 Pomfret Motors, Mountain Dew Energy

Rob RICHARDS/Wendy GIBSON 1400C 3 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:05:12 1:05:12 15:20 
227 52 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 8 MG ZR 1:02:39 1:02:39 12:47 
228 Jonathan DAVIES/Chris ROW 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Stopped SS3
229 55 Jonathan PICKERING/Simon BROOM RF1.4 4 Nissan Micra 1:04:12 1:04:12 14:20 
230 Richard GEMMELL/Laurie WALKER RF1.4 MG ZR Gearbox SS5
231 60 Guy BUTLER/Chris SPILSTED RF1.4 6 Volkswagen Lupo 1:05:05 1:05:05 15:13 
232 Rallyme.co.uk

Andy BEACH/Darren RILEY RF1.4 Volkswagen Lupo Stopped SS4
233 57 Rallyme.co.uk

Phil FERGUSON/Neil BYE RF1.4 5 Volkswagen Polo 1:04:35 1:04:35 14:43 
234 63 Scott JONES/Rob GUEST 1400S 9 Vauxhall Corsa 1:05:51 1:05:51 15:59 
235 76 Dave PERKINS/Al HAYWARD RF1.4 8 Nissan Micra Super S 1:12:44 1:12:44 22:52 
236 Gordon ALEXANDER/David ALEXANDER 1400C MG ZR Retired after SS2
237 72 Thomas BAYLISS/Joe JONES RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 1:10:51 1:10:51 20:59 
238 71 Claire MARSH/Abi HAYCOCK RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 1:10:24 1:10:24 20:32 
239 Terry PARRY/Rob KERSHAW RF1.4 Volkswagen Lupo Stopped SS6
241 74 View Creative

Simon COTTON/Sarah HUGHES 1400C 4 Citroën C2 1:07:47 4:00 1:11:47 21:55 
101 Ieuan ROWLANDS/Emyr HALL B12 Ford Escort Stub axle SS1
102 John ROWLANDS/Llion (Tractor) WILLIAMS B11 Ford Escort Shaft SS5
103 9 Gwyndaf EVANS/Dale FURNISS H3 2 Ford Escort 0:53:44 0:53:44 3:52 
104 7 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS H3 1 Ford Escort 0:53:02 0:53:02 3:10 
105 Brace's Rally Team

Ben LLEWELLIN/Phil CLARKE H3 Ford Escort OTL after SS2
106 Spencereca.com

Jamie JUKES/Dave WILLIAMS B11 Suzuki Swift Driveshaft SS2
107 Garden Exteriors Ltd, Rallye Sport

Jody BOWCOTT/David MILLARD B11 Ford Escort Off road SS1
108 21 Garry PEARSON/Dave ROBSON B10 2 Peugeot 208 R2 0:58:20 0:58:20 8:28 
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Cambrian Rally 2014
Saturday 18th October 2014

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalties

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

110 RPM Motors
Jon BALLINGER/Mike WILDING B11 Opal Manta Slid off road SS2

112 20 Siddall & Hilton Products Ltd
Andrew SIDDALL/Carl WILLIAMSON H3 5 Ford Escort RS1600 Mk1 0:58:17 0:58:17 8:25 

113 27 Jeremy EASSON/Mike REYNOLDS H2 2 Datsun 240Z 0:58:56 0:58:56 9:04 
114 Express Motors

Ian JONES/Iestyn WILLIAMS H2 Ford Escort Electrical SS4
115 19 Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH B10 1 Ford Fiesta R200 0:58:15 0:58:15 8:23 
116 42 Richard EDWARDS/Siobhan PUGH B12 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:00:47 1:00:47 10:55 
117 15 Rex IRELAND/Adrian (Dougie) SCADDING H2 1 Ford Escort 0:57:33 0:57:33 7:41 
118 18 Martyn WALBY/Adrian McNALLY H3 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:01 0:58:01 8:09 
119 Dorian EVANS/Chris (Wil) WILLIAMS B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Hit a bank SS2
120 Sion MATTHEWS/Endaf DAVIES B11 Vauxhall Astra Sport Holed sump SS1
121 29 Steve ELLIS/Steve McPHEE B12 1 BMW 325i 0:58:58 0:58:58 9:06 
122 26 Simon TUCKMAN/Shaun HUGHES B11 1 Ford Escort 0:58:42 0:58:42 8:50 
123 Keaton ALLEN/Ryland JAMES B10 Peugeot 205 Stopped SS5
124 John STONE/Lee CARTER B10 Peugeot 206 Off road SS1
125 35 James HUTCHINGS/James HOOD B10 4 Vauxhall Nova 0:59:35 0:59:35 9:43 
126 46 Philip CLARKE/Steve PUGH B10 5 Ford Escort Mexico 1:01:28 1:01:28 11:36 
127 39 David JONES/Glyn PRICE B12 2 BMW E30 1:00:11 1:00:11 10:19 
129 31 Jeff WINCOTT/Kevin BOOTH B11 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:22 0:59:22 9:30 
130 38 John BAKER/Ian JONES H2 4 Ford Escort Mk2 1:00:03 1:00:03 10:11 
131 47 Peter McDOWELL/Dan HOLLEY H2 5 Porsche 911 RS 1:01:48 1:01:48 11:56 
132 37 Simon PICKERING/Colin JENKINS H2 3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:59:49 0:59:49 9:57 
133 Ian DRUMMOND/Hu KENT H2 Ford Escort RS2000 Broken steering SS5
134 33 Cloudcam Aerial Photography

Steve WARD/Mike CRAWFORD H3 7 Ford Escort Mk1 (Works) 0:59:31 0:59:31 9:39 
135 28 Rudi LANCASTER/Brynmor PIERCE H3 6 Ford Escort 0:58:57 0:58:57 9:05 
136 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H1 Hillman Avenger Off road SS2
137 79 Steve DEELEY/Alan PROUDMAN B10 11 Peugeot 205 1.6 GTi 1:14:35 1:14:35 24:43 
138 Ian EVANS/Joe GRAHAM B10 Citroën C2R2 Max Stopped SS8
139 ACE Performance Cars, Fishermans Rest

Nathan O'CONNOR/Jessica ROGAN B10 Citroën C2R2 Driveshaft SS3
140 58 Christian SOUTH/Anthony LITCHFIELD B10 8 Ford Fiesta 1:04:46 1:04:46 14:54 
141 Ollie MARRIAGE/Jack MORTON B10 Hyundai i20 Alternator after SS4
142 Hills Ford

Tim HILL/Jamie VAUGHAN B11 Ford Fiesta Car cut out SS2
143 James NICHOLLS/David ALLMAN B11 Peugeot 205 Mi-16 Retired before SS1
144 16 Rallyweld

Sean EDWARDS/Paul WILLIAMS H3 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:57:41 0:57:41 7:49 
145 56 Brandon JAMES/Lewis JAMES H3 8 Ford Escort 1:03:23 1:10 1:04:33 14:41 
146 54 Richard PHILLIPSON/Stefan ARNDT B10 7 Honda Civic EG6 1:03:38 1:03:38 13:46 
147 32 Kevin TAPPIN/Jonathan HAWKINS B10 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:57:23 2:00 0:59:23 9:31 
148 Ed PEAD/John PEAD B10 Peugeot 205 Stopped SS8
149 70 Dylan PARRY/Aron JONES B10 10 Peugeot 206 1:08:56 1:08:56 19:04 
150 50 Medwyn JONES/Merfyn WILLIAMS B10 6 Talbot Sunbeam 1:02:29 1:02:29 12:37 
151 75 The Pallet Company

Saleh HIJAZI/Tom BISHOP N3 1 MG ZR 160 1:11:57 1:11:57 22:05 
152 67 Site Management & Supervision UK Ltd, Oldham Engine ering In

Rob JOHNSON/Ste LANDEN B11 5 Renault Clio RS 182 1:07:28 1:07:28 17:36 
153 59 Jonathan WHALLEY/Peter DENNIS B11 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:05:04 1:05:04 15:12 
154 Richard JONES/Owen EVANS B11 Peugeot 205 GTi Loss of wheel SS3
155 53 Cyril CROOK/Chris WARE B12 4 Vauxhall Astra 1:02:57 1:02:57 13:05 
156 66 Carl LUMB/Andy DARLINGTON B11 4 Ford Sierra 1:07:18 1:07:18 17:26 
157 Paul DAVIES/Keegan REES B11 FIAT Stilo Abarth Trofeo Radiator after SS3
158 Hugh EVANS/Darren GARROD H3 Triumph TR8 (V8) Brakes locked SS3
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Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalties

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

159 Daniel OWEN/Tim GILL B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Stopped SS7
160 Tom EVANS/Tom TOMOS B11 Vauxhall Astra Mk2 Stopped SS6
161 77 John Roberts Motor Services

John ROBERTS/Peter WILLIAMS N3 2 Volkswagen Golf 1:13:40 1:13:40 23:48 
163 68 Gwyn MORRIS/Rich BIRCH B10 9 Peugeot 205 1:07:57 1:07:57 18:05 
2 3 Frank Bird Poultry, Fuchs Titan, Cockspur Rum, MAC Tools

Paul BIRD/Aled DAVIES B14 3 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:50:24 0:50:24 0:32 
3 2 Kick Energy Drink

Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER B14 2 Ford Focus WRC 0:50:12 0:50:12 0:20 
4 Bob Francis Crane Hire, North Wales Honda, Pirelli Speedlin

Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX Holed fuel tank SS4
5 1 David WESTON/Kirsty RIDDICK B14 1 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:49:52 0:49:52
6 5 SGP Motorsport - SG Petch 4x4 Specialists

Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 4 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:51:31 0:51:31 1:39 
7 4 Matt EDWARDS/Will ROGERS B13 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:50:57 0:50:57 1:05 
8 13 Riverside Property Services, Kumho Tyres, The Coppe rmines L

Alex ALLINGHAM/Chris WILLIAMS N4 3 Subaru Impreza N10 0:56:09 0:56:09 6:17 
9 8 Pat NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 2 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:53:40 0:53:40 3:48 
10 6 Thomas NAUGHTON/Andi MORT N4 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:52:33 0:52:33 2:41 
12 Keith PARRY/Aled EDWARDS B13 Subaru Impreza Shafts SS6
14 Bob CEEN/Andy BULL B14 Subaru Impreza WRC Stopped SS7
15 10 Ian JOEL/Graeme WOOD B14 5 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:54:17 0:54:17 4:25 
16 Karl SIMMONS/Mark GLENNERSTER B14 Subaru Impreza S11 WRC Power steering SS6
17 Paul BENN/Richard COOKE B14 Ford Focus WR02 Retired after SS5
18 John LLOYD/Adrian CAVENAGH B14 Subaru Impreza WRC Stopped SS4
19 12 Andrew BARNES/Guy SIMMONS B14 6 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:55:08 0:55:08 5:16 
20 England Civil & Groundworks

Martyn ENGLAND/Dawn ENGLAND B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X Cracked manifold SS2
21 30 Richard CEEN/Tom WOODBURN B14 7 Ford Focus WRC 0:59:01 0:59:01 9:09 
23 11 Harry GARDNER/Elliott GRAHAM B13 2 Subaru Impreza 0:54:47 0:54:47 4:55 
24 34 Simon DALTON/Steve TURVEY N4 4 Subaru Impreza 0:59:34 0:59:34 9:42 
25 Andy WILLIAMS/Simon John ROGERS B13 Subaru Impreza Driveshaft SS6
26 41 Mark WRIGHT/Stan WATT B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:59:39 1:00 1:00:39 10:47 
27 23 James HAMER/Mike BAKER B13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:58:24 0:58:24 8:32 
28 14 Flipstick

Paul BUTLER/Yan GRIFFITH B13 3 Subaru Impreza 0:56:57 0:56:57 7:05 
29 SCA Motorsport, International Castor Co

Paul BONAS/Craig CAMERON B13 Subaru Impreza Stopped SS5
30 Colin PAYNE/Stuart WHITFIELD B13 Subaru Impreza Rough Stages SV Out
31 61 Sureclean Ltd

Dean ROSS/Gavin HAYCOCK B13 6 Subaru Impreza 555 1:05:09 1:05:09 15:17 
33 Edward David (Edd) COBLEY/J TOMLEY DC Landrover Defender 90 Stopped SS4
34 69 Ben GOTT/Stephanie BODDEZ DC 2 Landrover Defender 90 1:08:38 1:08:38 18:46 
35 Damien TAFT/Simon TAFT DC Landrover Defender 90 Rolled SS2
36 80 Stephen John RICHARDS/Kevin HANDLEY DC 4 Landrover Defender 90 1:17:38 1:17:38 27:46 
37 78 Richard HAYWARD/Matthew LISTER DC 3 Landrover Defender 90 1:14:26 1:14:26 24:34 
38 64 David JOHNSTON/Joseph MONAGHAN DC 1 Landrover Defender 90 1:06:58 1:06:58 17:06 
39 81 Matt PRIOR/Jon CHESTER DC 5 Landrover Defender 90 1:17:44 2:00 1:19:44 29:52 
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Crafnant 1

SS 2

Elsi 1

SS 3
Penmachno North 1

SS 4

Penmachno South 1

SS 5
Crafnant 2

SS 6

Elsi 2

SS 7
Penmachno North 2

SS 8

Penmachno South 2

Penalties

201 Mat SMITH 1400S 6:16 8:08 8:07 9:22 6:29 8:31 4:33 5:15 2:00 
202 A LLOYD-DAVIES 1400S 6:46 8:20 8:12 9:15 6:37 Stopped SS6
203 Dan GRAY 1400S 6:38 8:24 8:18 9:28 7:00 8:44 4:57 4:53 
204 Marcel FRELING 1400S 6:39 8:23 8:31 9:51 6:44 8:30 4:31 4:47 
205 Clive ANSTEY 1400S 6:50 8:23 8:33 9:51 6:46 8:42 4:32 4:49 
206 Ryan WESTON 1400S 6:39 8:26 8:30 9:40 6:40 Stopped SS6
207 K DARRINGTON 1400S 6:50 8:39 9:57 Driveshaft after SS3
208 David MARTIN 1400C 6:46 Driveshaft SS2
210 Matthew JACKSON 1400C 7:01 8:51 8:49 10:14 7:06 9:22 4:47 4:57 
211 Keith RIDDICK 1400C 7:18 8:47 8:46 9:54 6:58 8:46 4:30 4:41 
212 Martin SHAW 1400S 6:55 8:55 8:47 10:17 7:05 9:16 4:56 5:07 
213 Martin PAYNE 1400S 7:02 8:43 8:57 10:05 6:56 8:55 4:53 5:01 
214 Simon POVEY 1400S 7:12 9:07 9:14 10:43 7:08 9:12 4:55 5:07 
215 Mark DAVIES 1400S 6:58 8:38 8:30 16:18 6:57 9:20 4:47 10:00 
216 Rory JONES RF1.4 7:05 8:50 8:56 10:20 7:05 9:03 4:54 4:57 
217 Sion ELLIS RF1.4 7:12 8:55 9:03 10:31 7:22 9:08 5:00 5:08 
218 James WATKINS RF1.4 7:08 9:13 8:59 10:33 7:20 9:20 4:57 4:57 
219 Jon AMBLER RF1.4 8:11 9:23 9:39 Stopped SS4
220 Lee MATTHEWS 1400C 7:05 8:55 8:48 10:39 Wheel off SS5
221 Meilyr EVANS RF1.4 7:15 9:04 8:58 10:08 7:09 Stopped SS6
222 Carl DAVIES RF1.4 7:06 8:56 9:17 10:53 10:00 10:03 5:20 5:25 
225 Steve JENKINS 1400C 7:50 9:41 10:01 11:32 Gearbox - SV Out
226 Rob RICHARDS 1400C 7:30 9:22 9:35 11:20 7:24 9:25 5:10 5:26 
227 Jayne AUDEN 1400S 7:10 8:56 9:15 10:38 7:13 9:07 5:07 5:13 
228 Jonathan DAVIES 1400S 7:12 8:57 Stopped SS3
229 J PICKERING RF1.4 7:27 9:16 9:26 10:58 7:21 9:15 5:08 5:21 
230 Richard GEMMELL RF1.4 7:34 9:11 9:18 11:01 Gearbox SS5
231 Guy BUTLER RF1.4 7:32 9:28 9:33 11:06 7:28 9:21 5:18 5:19 
232 Andy BEACH RF1.4 8:13 10:59 10:25 Stopped SS4
233 Phil FERGUSON RF1.4 7:30 9:11 9:27 11:02 7:32 9:22 5:05 5:26 
234 Scott JONES 1400S 7:38 9:36 9:28 11:03 7:42 9:44 5:14 5:26 
235 Dave PERKINS RF1.4 8:31 10:22 10:55 12:24 8:29 10:31 5:40 5:52 
236 Gordon ALEXANDER 1400C 7:19 9:06 Retired after SS2
237 Thomas BAYLISS RF1.0 8:14 10:17 10:33 12:03 8:03 10:15 5:40 5:46 
238 Claire MARSH RF1.0 8:03 10:06 10:42 12:06 8:16 10:01 5:27 5:43 
239 Terry PARRY RF1.4 7:28 9:40 9:24 10:41 7:17 Stopped SS6
241 Simon COTTON 1400C 7:48 9:47 9:55 11:50 7:46 9:46 5:24 5:31 4:00 
101 Ieuan ROWLANDS B12 Stub axle SS1
102 John ROWLANDS B11 6:08 7:59 7:46 8:36 Shaft SS5
103 Gwyndaf EVANS H3 6:13 8:01 7:47 9:00 6:13 8:03 4:07 4:20 
104 Matthew ROBINSON H3 6:07 7:51 7:36 8:45 6:10 8:01 4:07 4:25 
105 Ben LLEWELLIN H3 6:15 11:00 8:03 9:21 6:25 8:31 4:15 4:27 Retired
106 Jamie JUKES B11 6:19 Driveshaft SS2
107 Jody BOWCOTT B11 Off road SS1
108 Garry PEARSON B10 7:00 8:18 7:56 9:06 6:23 11:00 4:17 4:20 
110 Jon BALLINGER B11 6:33 Slid off road SS2
112 Andrew SIDDALL H3 6:42 8:25 8:24 10:29 6:33 8:28 4:30 4:46 
113 Jeremy EASSON H2 6:51 8:40 8:34 9:59 6:45 8:40 4:33 4:54 
114 Ian JONES H2 6:37 8:28 8:25 Electrical SS4
115 Kit LEIGH B10 6:56 8:32 8:36 9:46 6:42 8:30 4:30 4:43 
116 Richard EDWARDS B12 7:06 8:33 8:41 10:02 7:54 8:58 4:44 4:49 
117 Rex IRELAND H2 6:43 8:21 8:29 9:43 6:37 8:24 4:32 4:44 
118 Martyn WALBY H3 6:38 8:40 8:24 9:37 6:46 8:40 4:30 4:46 
119 Dorian EVANS B11 6:32 Hit a bank SS2
120 Sion MATTHEWS B11 Holed sump SS1
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Crafnant 1

SS 2

Elsi 1

SS 3
Penmachno North 1

SS 4

Penmachno South 1

SS 5
Crafnant 2

SS 6

Elsi 2

SS 7
Penmachno North 2

SS 8

Penmachno South 2

Penalties

121 Steve ELLIS B12 6:36 8:38 8:33 9:45 6:49 9:01 4:43 4:53 
122 Simon TUCKMAN B11 6:49 8:42 8:28 9:47 6:46 8:46 4:39 4:45 
123 Keaton ALLEN B10 7:24 9:13 9:30 10:38 Stopped SS5
124 John STONE B10 Off road SS1
125 James HUTCHINGS B10 7:36 8:39 8:37 9:43 6:47 8:38 4:42 4:53 
126 Philip CLARKE B10 7:15 9:15 8:56 10:21 7:05 8:54 4:47 4:55 
127 David JONES B12 7:00 8:59 8:49 10:07 6:55 8:47 4:40 4:54 
129 Jeff WINCOTT B11 6:47 8:40 8:37 10:00 6:55 8:57 4:38 4:48 
130 John BAKER H2 6:54 8:55 8:41 10:05 7:08 8:43 4:42 4:55 
131 Peter McDOWELL H2 6:58 9:01 8:55 10:17 7:06 9:25 5:04 5:02 
132 Simon PICKERING H2 6:49 8:36 8:41 10:10 6:50 8:53 4:45 5:05 
133 Ian DRUMMOND H2 7:08 9:08 9:14 10:37 Broken steering SS5
134 Steve WARD H3 6:53 8:38 8:49 9:41 6:55 8:57 4:43 4:55 
135 Rudi LANCASTER H3 6:53 8:35 8:40 9:47 6:47 8:50 4:37 4:48 
136 Barry JORDAN H1 6:51 Off road SS2
137 Steve DEELEY B10 7:23 9:00 14:00 14:21 8:40 9:47 5:41 5:43 
138 Ian EVANS B10 7:03 9:02 9:13 10:41 7:18 9:06 4:48 Stopped SS8
139 Nathan O'CONNOR B10 7:12 9:05 Driveshaft SS3
140 Christian SOUTH B10 7:58 9:27 9:31 10:44 7:17 9:15 5:08 5:26 
141 Ollie MARRIAGE B10 6:59 8:55 8:57 10:26 Alternator after SS4
142 Tim HILL B11 6:52 Car cut out SS2
143 James NICHOLLS B11 Retired before SS1
144 Sean EDWARDS H3 6:33 8:28 8:31 9:39 6:39 8:37 4:29 4:45 
145 Brandon JAMES H3 7:26 9:16 9:16 10:44 7:15 9:17 4:56 5:13 1:10 
146 Richard PHILLIPSON B10 7:28 9:17 9:25 10:53 7:24 9:09 5:02 5:00 
147 Kevin TAPPIN B10 6:44 8:34 8:25 9:35 6:32 8:32 4:25 4:36 2:00 
148 Ed PEAD B10 7:31 9:31 10:42 11:13 7:39 9:25 5:02 Stopped SS8
149 Dylan PARRY B10 8:03 10:02 10:05 11:37 7:53 10:07 5:27 5:42 
150 Medwyn JONES B10 7:04 9:09 8:58 11:07 7:09 9:04 4:54 5:04 
151 Saleh HIJAZI N3 8:19 9:57 10:35 12:49 8:16 10:04 5:45 6:12 
152 Rob JOHNSON B11 7:43 9:32 9:50 11:15 7:46 10:09 5:32 5:41 
153 Jonathan WHALLEY B11 7:15 9:10 9:23 11:14 7:33 9:44 5:19 5:26 
154 Richard JONES B11 6:53 8:53 Loss of wheel SS3
155 Cyril CROOK B12 7:20 9:06 9:12 10:25 7:11 9:16 5:13 5:14 
156 Carl LUMB B11 7:15 11:00 9:34 11:14 7:25 10:13 5:15 5:22 
157 Paul DAVIES B11 10:00 11:00 10:47 Radiator after SS3
158 Hugh EVANS H3 7:29 9:26 Brakes locked SS3
159 Daniel OWEN B11 7:21 9:15 14:00 10:57 7:16 9:47 Stopped SS7
160 Tom EVANS B11 7:25 11:00 9:31 11:08 7:20 Stopped SS6
161 John ROBERTS N3 8:32 10:21 11:11 12:52 8:27 10:23 5:51 6:03 
163 Gwyn MORRIS B10 7:57 9:48 9:44 11:06 7:57 10:28 5:29 5:28 
2 Paul BIRD B14 6:41 7:28 7:08 8:11 5:41 7:23 3:51 4:01 
3 Steve PEREZ B14 5:43 7:34 7:08 8:23 5:45 7:38 3:53 4:08 
4 Luke FRANCIS B13 5:49 7:30 7:21 Holed fuel tank SS4
5 David WESTON B14 5:46 7:23 7:12 8:16 5:46 7:22 4:04 4:03 
6 Stephen PETCH B14 5:59 7:35 7:19 8:38 5:53 7:31 4:13 4:23 
7 Matt EDWARDS B13 6:02 7:43 7:21 8:23 5:55 7:40 3:51 4:02 
8 Alex ALLINGHAM N4 9:02 7:47 7:37 8:54 6:14 8:05 4:08 4:22 
9 Pat NAYLOR N4 6:14 7:53 7:58 8:54 6:15 7:53 4:08 4:25 
10 Thomas NAUGHTON N4 6:05 7:47 7:35 8:44 6:07 7:51 4:10 4:14 
12 Keith PARRY B13 6:09 7:49 7:36 9:39 7:39 Shafts SS6
14 Bob CEEN B14 6:21 8:07 7:32 15:59 6:05 7:55 Stopped SS7
15 Ian JOEL B14 6:44 7:57 7:42 8:51 6:09 8:07 4:21 4:26 
16 Karl SIMMONS B14 6:13 7:54 7:39 8:51 6:12 Power steering SS6
17 Paul BENN B14 6:04 7:46 7:43 8:48 6:03 Retired after SS5
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Crafnant 1

SS 2

Elsi 1

SS 3
Penmachno North 1

SS 4

Penmachno South 1

SS 5
Crafnant 2

SS 6

Elsi 2

SS 7
Penmachno North 2

SS 8

Penmachno South 2

Penalties

18 John LLOYD B14 6:08 7:45 7:42 Stopped SS4
19 Andrew BARNES B14 6:20 8:00 7:55 9:16 6:15 8:01 4:44 4:37 
20 Martyn ENGLAND B13 6:31 Cracked manifold SS2
21 Richard CEEN B14 6:26 8:27 8:08 10:07 6:40 8:37 4:48 5:48 
23 Harry GARDNER B13 6:12 7:57 8:00 9:18 6:24 8:08 4:19 4:29 
24 Simon DALTON N4 6:44 8:26 8:29 10:11 6:50 9:13 4:42 4:59 
25 Andy WILLIAMS B13 10:00 8:27 8:38 9:59 6:36 Driveshaft SS6
26 Mark WRIGHT B13 6:41 8:30 8:32 11:03 6:53 8:37 4:35 4:48 1:00 
27 James HAMER B13 6:23 10:02 8:02 9:21 6:31 8:39 4:33 4:53 
28 Paul BUTLER B13 6:36 8:23 8:14 9:29 6:38 8:19 4:33 4:45 
29 Paul BONAS B13 7:04 8:33 8:26 10:01 Stopped SS5
30 Colin PAYNE B13 7:51 9:44 9:57 12:19 Rough Stages SV Out
31 Dean ROSS B13 6:53 8:51 8:38 10:09 6:54 8:55 4:49 10:00 
33 E COBLEY DC 7:03 9:06 9:08 7:09 9:08 4:48 5:17 
34 Ben GOTT DC 7:41 9:46 9:55 11:51 7:59 10:13 5:26 5:47 
35 Damien TAFT DC 7:41 8:16 10:12 5:30 6:06 
36 S RICHARDS DC 8:46 11:00 11:19 13:26 8:52 11:00 6:29 6:46 
37 Richard HAYWARD DC 8:14 10:47 10:54 13:06 8:27 11:00 5:47 6:11 
38 David JOHNSTON DC 7:43 9:36 9:49 11:27 7:44 9:52 5:13 5:34 
39 Matt PRIOR DC 8:38 11:00 11:28 14:34 8:46 10:56 6:03 6:19 2:00 
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Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalties

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class RF1.0

1 238 Claire MARSH/Abi HAYCOCK RF1.0 20 Nissan Micra 1:10:24 1:10:24
2 237 Thomas BAYLISS/Joe JONES RF1.0 21 Nissan Micra 1:10:51 1:10:51 0:27 

Class RF1.4

1 216 Rory JONES/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 8 MG ZR 1:01:10 1:01:10
2 217 Sion ELLIS/Dan NIERODA RF1.4 10 Nissan Micra 1:02:19 1:02:19 1:09 
3 218 James WATKINS/Tudur REES RF1.4 11 Nissan Micra 1:02:27 1:02:27 1:17 
4 229 Jonathan PICKERING/Simon BROOM RF1.4 14 Nissan Micra 1:04:12 1:04:12 3:02 
5 233 Phil FERGUSON/Neil BYE RF1.4 15 Volkswagen Polo 1:04:35 1:04:35 3:25 
6 231 Guy BUTLER/Chris SPILSTED RF1.4 16 Volkswagen Lupo 1:05:05 1:05:05 3:55 
7 222 Carl DAVIES/Richard JONES RF1.4 19 Nissan Micra 1:07:00 1:07:00 5:50 
8 235 Dave PERKINS/Al HAYWARD RF1.4 24 Nissan Micra Super S 1:12:44 1:12:44 11:34 

Class 1400C

1 211 Keith RIDDICK/Mairi RIDDICK 1400C 5 MG ZR 0:59:40 0:59:40
2 210 Matthew JACKSON/Sasha HERIOT 1400C 7 Nissan Micra 1:01:07 1:01:07 1:27 
3 226 Rob RICHARDS/Wendy GIBSON 1400C 17 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:05:12 1:05:12 5:32 
4 241 Simon COTTON/Sarah HUGHES 1400C 23 Citroën C2 1:07:47 4:00 1:11:47 12:07 

Class 1400S

1 204 Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S 1 MG ZR 0:57:56 0:57:56
2 203 Dan GRAY/Matt ROGERS 1400S 2 Peugeot 106 0:58:22 0:58:22 0:26 
3 205 Clive ANSTEY/Tim CURRIE 1400S 3 Proton Satria 0:58:26 0:58:26 0:30 
4 201 Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S 4 Ford KA 0:56:41 2:00 0:58:41 0:45 
5 213 Martin PAYNE/Sarah PAYNE 1400S 6 Vauxhall Astra 1:00:32 1:00:32 2:36 
6 212 Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT 1400S 9 Ford Escort RS1400 1:01:18 1:01:18 3:22 
7 214 Simon POVEY/Peter JONES 1400S 12 Vauxhall Astra 1:02:38 1:02:38 4:42 
8 227 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 13 MG ZR 1:02:39 1:02:39 4:43 
9 234 Scott JONES/Rob GUEST 1400S 18 Vauxhall Corsa 1:05:51 1:05:51 7:55 
10 215 Mark DAVIES/Jez ROGERS 1400S 22 Ford Escort 1:11:28 1:11:28 13:32 

Class H2

1 117 Rex IRELAND/Adrian (Dougie) SCADDING H2 3 Ford Escort 0:57:33 0:57:33
2 113 Jeremy EASSON/Mike REYNOLDS H2 10 Datsun 240Z 0:58:56 0:58:56 1:23 
3 132 Simon PICKERING/Colin JENKINS H2 17 Ford Escort Mk1 0:59:49 0:59:49 2:16 
4 130 John BAKER/Ian JONES H2 18 Ford Escort Mk2 1:00:03 1:00:03 2:30 
5 131 Peter McDOWELL/Dan HOLLEY H2 22 Porsche 911 RS 1:01:48 1:01:48 4:15 

Class H3

1 104 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS H3 1 Ford Escort 0:53:02 0:53:02
2 103 Gwyndaf EVANS/Dale FURNISS H3 2 Ford Escort 0:53:44 0:53:44 0:42 
3 144 Sean EDWARDS/Paul WILLIAMS H3 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:57:41 0:57:41 4:39 
4 118 Martyn WALBY/Adrian McNALLY H3 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:01 0:58:01 4:59 
5 112 Andrew SIDDALL/Carl WILLIAMSON H3 7 Ford Escort RS1600 Mk1 0:58:17 0:58:17 5:15 
6 135 Rudi LANCASTER/Brynmor PIERCE H3 11 Ford Escort 0:58:57 0:58:57 5:55 
7 134 Steve WARD/Mike CRAWFORD H3 15 Ford Escort Mk1 (Works) 0:59:31 0:59:31 6:29 
8 145 Brandon JAMES/Lewis JAMES H3 26 Ford Escort 1:03:23 1:10 1:04:33 11:31 

Class N3

1 151 Saleh HIJAZI/Tom BISHOP N3 33 MG ZR 160 1:11:57 1:11:57
2 161 John ROBERTS/Peter WILLIAMS N3 34 Volkswagen Golf 1:13:40 1:13:40 1:43 

Class N4

1 10 Thomas NAUGHTON/Andi MORT N4 6 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:52:33 0:52:33
2 9 Pat NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 7 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:53:40 0:53:40 1:07 
3 8 Alex ALLINGHAM/Chris WILLIAMS N4 11 Subaru Impreza N10 0:56:09 0:56:09 3:36 
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalties

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class N4 (Continued)

4 24 Simon DALTON/Steve TURVEY N4 15 Subaru Impreza 0:59:34 0:59:34 7:01 

Class B10

1 115 Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH B10 6 Ford Fiesta R200 0:58:15 0:58:15
2 108 Garry PEARSON/Dave ROBSON B10 8 Peugeot 208 R2 0:58:20 0:58:20 0:05 
3 147 Kevin TAPPIN/Jonathan HAWKINS B10 14 Ford Escort Mk2 0:57:23 2:00 0:59:23 1:08 
4 125 James HUTCHINGS/James HOOD B10 16 Vauxhall Nova 0:59:35 0:59:35 1:20 
5 126 Philip CLARKE/Steve PUGH B10 21 Ford Escort Mexico 1:01:28 1:01:28 3:13 
6 150 Medwyn JONES/Merfyn WILLIAMS B10 23 Talbot Sunbeam 1:02:29 1:02:29 4:14 
7 146 Richard PHILLIPSON/Stefan ARNDT B10 25 Honda Civic EG6 1:03:38 1:03:38 5:23 
8 140 Christian SOUTH/Anthony LITCHFIELD B10 27 Ford Fiesta 1:04:46 1:04:46 6:31 
9 163 Gwyn MORRIS/Rich BIRCH B10 31 Peugeot 205 1:07:57 1:07:57 9:42 
10 149 Dylan PARRY/Aron JONES B10 32 Peugeot 206 1:08:56 1:08:56 10:41 
11 137 Steve DEELEY/Alan PROUDMAN B10 35 Peugeot 205 1.6 GTi 1:14:35 1:14:35 16:20 

Class B11

1 122 Simon TUCKMAN/Shaun HUGHES B11 9 Ford Escort 0:58:42 0:58:42
2 129 Jeff WINCOTT/Kevin BOOTH B11 13 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:22 0:59:22 0:40 
3 153 Jonathan WHALLEY/Peter DENNIS B11 28 Ford Escort Mk2 1:05:04 1:05:04 6:22 
4 156 Carl LUMB/Andy DARLINGTON B11 29 Ford Sierra 1:07:18 1:07:18 8:36 
5 152 Rob JOHNSON/Ste LANDEN B11 30 Renault Clio RS 182 1:07:28 1:07:28 8:46 

Class B12

1 121 Steve ELLIS/Steve McPHEE B12 12 BMW 325i 0:58:58 0:58:58
2 127 David JONES/Glyn PRICE B12 19 BMW E30 1:00:11 1:00:11 1:13 
3 116 Richard EDWARDS/Siobhan PUGH B12 20 Ford Escort Mk2 1:00:47 1:00:47 1:49 
4 155 Cyril CROOK/Chris WARE B12 24 Vauxhall Astra 1:02:57 1:02:57 3:59 

Class B13

1 7 Matt EDWARDS/Will ROGERS B13 4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:50:57 0:50:57
2 23 Harry GARDNER/Elliott GRAHAM B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:54:47 0:54:47 3:50 
3 28 Paul BUTLER/Yan GRIFFITH B13 12 Subaru Impreza 0:56:57 0:56:57 6:00 
4 27 James HAMER/Mike BAKER B13 13 Subaru Impreza 0:58:24 0:58:24 7:27 
5 26 Mark WRIGHT/Stan WATT B13 16 Subaru Impreza 0:59:39 1:00 1:00:39 9:42 
6 31 Dean ROSS/Gavin HAYCOCK B13 17 Subaru Impreza 555 1:05:09 1:05:09 14:12 

Class B14

1 5 David WESTON/Kirsty RIDDICK B14 1 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:49:52 0:49:52
2 3 Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER B14 2 Ford Focus WRC 0:50:12 0:50:12 0:20 
3 2 Paul BIRD/Aled DAVIES B14 3 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:50:24 0:50:24 0:32 
4 6 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 5 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:51:31 0:51:31 1:39 
5 15 Ian JOEL/Graeme WOOD B14 8 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:54:17 0:54:17 4:25 
6 19 Andrew BARNES/Guy SIMMONS B14 10 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:55:08 0:55:08 5:16 
7 21 Richard CEEN/Tom WOODBURN B14 14 Ford Focus WRC 0:59:01 0:59:01 9:09 

Class DC

1 38 David JOHNSTON/Joseph MONAGHAN DC 0 Landrover Defender 90 1:06:58 1:06:58
2 34 Ben GOTT/Stephanie BODDEZ DC 0 Landrover Defender 90 1:08:38 1:08:38 1:40 
3 37 Richard HAYWARD/Matthew LISTER DC 0 Landrover Defender 90 1:14:26 1:14:26 7:28 
4 36 Stephen John RICHARDS/Kevin HANDLEY DC 0 Landrover Defender 90 1:17:38 1:17:38 10:40 
5 39 Matt PRIOR/Jon CHESTER DC 0 Landrover Defender 90 1:17:44 2:00 1:19:44 12:46 
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Cambrian Rally 2014
Saturday 18th October 2014

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

201 Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S SA8 R31.2.11 2:00 2:00 

241 Simon COTTON/Sarah HUGHES 1400C SV OUT Early at  SV OUT 4:00 4:00 

145 Brandon JAMES/Lewis JAMES H3 MC1 Late at MC1 1:10 1:10 

147 Kevin TAPPIN/Jonathan HAWKINS B10 SV OUT Early at  SV OUT 2:00 2:00 

26 Mark WRIGHT/Stan WATT B13 SA8 Early at  SA8 1:00 1:00 

39 Matt PRIOR/Jon CHESTER DC SA2 Early at  SA2 2:00 2:00 
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Cambrian Rally 2014
Saturday 18th October 2014

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
49 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

202 Arwyn LLOYD-DAVIES/Richard JONES 1400S Vauxhall Nova 6 Stopped SS6
206 Ryan WESTON/Mark McCULLOCH 1400S Proton Satria 6 Stopped SS6
207 Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 4 Driveshaft after SS3
208 David MARTIN/Richard SIMMONDS 1400C Vauxhall Astra Mk1 2 Driveshaft SS2
219 Jon AMBLER/Elliott LAWRENCE RF1.4 SEAT Arosa 4 Stopped SS4
220 Lee MATTHEWS/Sion CUNNIFF 1400C Ford Escort Mk2 5 Wheel off SS5
221 Meilyr EVANS/Caron TOMLINSON RF1.4 MG ZR 6 Stopped SS6
225 Steve JENKINS/Mark VAUGHAN 1400C Citroën Saxo 5 Gearbox - SV Out
228 Jonathan DAVIES/Chris ROW 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 3 Stopped SS3
230 Richard GEMMELL/Laurie WALKER RF1.4 MG ZR 5 Gearbox SS5
232 Andy BEACH/Darren RILEY RF1.4 Volkswagen Lupo 4 Stopped SS4
236 Gordon ALEXANDER/David ALEXANDER 1400C MG ZR 3 Retired after SS2
239 Terry PARRY/Rob KERSHAW RF1.4 Volkswagen Lupo 6 Stopped SS6
101 Ieuan ROWLANDS/Emyr HALL B12 Ford Escort 1 Stub axle SS1
102 John ROWLANDS/L WILLIAMS B11 Ford Escort 5 Shaft SS5
105 Ben LLEWELLIN/Phil CLARKE H3 Ford Escort OTL after SS2
106 Jamie JUKES/Dave WILLIAMS B11 Suzuki Swift 2 Driveshaft SS2
107 Jody BOWCOTT/David MILLARD B11 Ford Escort 1 Off road SS1
110 Jon BALLINGER/Mike WILDING B11 Opal Manta 2 Slid off road SS2
114 Ian JONES/Iestyn WILLIAMS H2 Ford Escort 4 Electrical SS4
119 Dorian EVANS/Chris (Wil) WILLIAMS B11 Ford Escort Mk2 2 Hit a bank SS2
120 Sion MATTHEWS/Endaf DAVIES B11 Vauxhall Astra Sport 1 Holed sump SS1
123 Keaton ALLEN/Ryland JAMES B10 Peugeot 205 5 Stopped SS5
124 John STONE/Lee CARTER B10 Peugeot 206 1 Off road SS1
133 Ian DRUMMOND/Hu KENT H2 Ford Escort RS2000 5 Broken steering SS5
136 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H1 Hillman Avenger 2 Off road SS2
138 Ian EVANS/Joe GRAHAM B10 Citroën C2R2 Max 8 Stopped SS8
139 Nathan O'CONNOR/Jessica ROGAN B10 Citroën C2R2 3 Driveshaft SS3
141 Ollie MARRIAGE/Jack MORTON B10 Hyundai i20 5 Alternator after SS4
142 Tim HILL/Jamie VAUGHAN B11 Ford Fiesta 2 Car cut out SS2
143 James NICHOLLS/David ALLMAN B11 Peugeot 205 Mi-16 1 Retired before SS1
148 Ed PEAD/John PEAD B10 Peugeot 205 8 Stopped SS8
154 Richard JONES/Owen EVANS B11 Peugeot 205 GTi 3 Loss of wheel SS3
157 Paul DAVIES/Keegan REES B11 FIAT Stilo Abarth Trofeo 4 Radiator after SS3
158 Hugh EVANS/Darren GARROD H3 Triumph TR8 (V8) 3 Brakes locked SS3
159 Daniel OWEN/Tim GILL B11 Ford Escort Mk2 7 Stopped SS7
160 Tom EVANS/Tom TOMOS B11 Vauxhall Astra Mk2 6 Stopped SS6
4 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 4 Holed fuel tank SS4
12 Keith PARRY/Aled EDWARDS B13 Subaru Impreza 6 Shafts SS6
14 Bob CEEN/Andy BULL B14 Subaru Impreza WRC 7 Stopped SS7
16 Karl SIMMONS/Mark GLENNERSTER B14 Subaru Impreza S11 WRC 6 Power steering SS6
17 Paul BENN/Richard COOKE B14 Ford Focus WR02 6 Retired after SS5
18 John LLOYD/Adrian CAVENAGH B14 Subaru Impreza WRC 4 Stopped SS4
20 Martyn ENGLAND/Dawn ENGLAND B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 2 Cracked manifold SS2
25 Andy WILLIAMS/Simon John ROGERS B13 Subaru Impreza 6 Driveshaft SS6
29 Paul BONAS/Craig CAMERON B13 Subaru Impreza 5 Stopped SS5
30 Colin PAYNE/Stuart WHITFIELD B13 Subaru Impreza 5 Rough Stages SV Out
33 Edward David (Edd) COBLEY/J TOMLEY DC Landrover Defender 90 4 Stopped SS4
35 Damien TAFT/Simon TAFT DC Landrover Defender 90 2 Rolled SS2
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Cambrian Rally 2014
Saturday 18th October 2014

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Crafnant 1
Fastest speed 50.30 mph

Length 4.79 miles
No. Driver Time

3 Perez 5:43 
5 Weston 5:46 
4 Francis 5:49 
6 Petch 5:59 
7 Edwards 6:02 

17 Benn 6:04 
10 Naughton 6:05 
104 Robinson 6:07 

102= Rowlands 6:08 
18= Lloyd 6:08 

SS 2 Elsi 1
Fastest speed 44.30 mph

Length 5.45 miles
No. Driver Time

5 Weston 7:23 
2 Bird 7:28 
4 Francis 7:30 
3 Perez 7:34 
6 Petch 7:35 
7 Edwards 7:43 
18 Lloyd 7:45 
17 Benn 7:46 
8= Allingham 7:47 

10= Naughton 7:47 

SS 3 Penmachno North 1
Fastest speed 57.40 mph

Length 6.83 miles
No. Driver Time

2= Bird 7:08 
3= Perez 7:08 
5 Weston 7:12 
6 Petch 7:19 

4= Francis 7:21 
7= Edwards 7:21 
14 Ceen 7:32 
10 Naughton 7:35 

104= Robinson 7:36 
12= Parry 7:36 

SS 4 Penmachno South 1
Fastest speed 61.10 mph

Length 8.34 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Bird 8:11 
5 Weston 8:16 

3= Perez 8:23 
7= Edwards 8:23 
102 Rowlands 8:36 
6 Petch 8:38 

10 Naughton 8:44 
104 Robinson 8:45 
17 Benn 8:48 

15= Joel 8:51 

SS 5 Crafnant 2
Fastest speed 50.60 mph

Length 4.79 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Bird 5:41 
3 Perez 5:45 
5 Weston 5:46 
6 Petch 5:53 
7 Edwards 5:55 
17 Benn 6:03 
14 Ceen 6:05 
10 Naughton 6:07 
15 Joel 6:09 

104 Robinson 6:10 
SS 6 Elsi 2

Fastest speed 44.40 mph
Length 5.45 miles

No. Driver Time

5 Weston 7:22 
2 Bird 7:23 
6 Petch 7:31 
3 Perez 7:38 
7 Edwards 7:40 

10 Naughton 7:51 
9 Naylor 7:53 

14 Ceen 7:55 
104= Robinson 8:01 
19= Barnes 8:01 

SS 7 Penmachno North 2
Fastest speed 58.80 mph

Length 3.77 miles
No. Driver Time

2= Bird 3:51 
7= Edwards 3:51 
3 Perez 3:53 
5 Weston 4:04 

103= Evans 4:07 
104= Robinson 4:07 
8= Allingham 4:08 
9= Naylor 4:08 
10 Naughton 4:10 
6 Petch 4:13 

SS 8 Penmachno South 2
Fastest speed 61.80 mph

Length 4.14 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Bird 4:01 
7 Edwards 4:02 
5 Weston 4:03 
3 Perez 4:08 

10 Naughton 4:14 
103= Evans 4:20 
108= Pearson 4:20 

8 Allingham 4:22 
6 Petch 4:23 

104= Robinson 4:25 
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Cambrian Rally 2014
Saturday 18th October 2014

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Crafnant 1
Gravel

Length 4.79 miles
No. Driver Total

3 Perez 0:05:43
5 Weston 0:05:46
4 Francis 0:05:49
6 Petch 0:05:59
7 Edwards 0:06:02
17 Benn 0:06:04
10 Naughton 0:06:05

104 Robinson 0:06:07
102= Rowlands 0:06:08
18= Lloyd 0:06:08

SS 2 Elsi 1
Gravel

Length 5.45 miles
No. Driver Total

5 Weston 0:13:09
3 Perez 0:13:17
4 Francis 0:13:19
6 Petch 0:13:34
7 Edwards 0:13:45
17 Benn 0:13:50
10 Naughton 0:13:52
18 Lloyd 0:13:53

104 Robinson 0:13:58
12 Parry 0:13:58

SS 3 Penmachno North 1
Gravel

Length 6.83 miles
No. Driver Total

5 Weston 0:20:21
3 Perez 0:20:25
4 Francis 0:20:40
6 Petch 0:20:53
7 Edwards 0:21:06
2 Bird 0:21:17
10 Naughton 0:21:27
17 Benn 0:21:33

104 Robinson 0:21:34
12 Parry 0:21:34

SS 4 Penmachno South 1
Gravel

Length 8.34 miles
No. Driver Total

5 Weston 0:28:37
3 Perez 0:28:48
2 Bird 0:29:28
7 Edwards 0:29:29
6 Petch 0:29:31
10 Naughton 0:30:11

104 Robinson 0:30:19
17 Benn 0:30:21

102 Rowlands 0:30:29
16 Simmons 0:30:37

SS 5 Crafnant 2
Gravel

Length 4.79 miles
No. Driver Total

5 Weston 0:34:23
3 Perez 0:34:33
2 Bird 0:35:09
6 Petch 0:35:24
7 Edwards 0:35:24
10 Naughton 0:36:18
17 Benn 0:36:24

104 Robinson 0:36:29
16 Simmons 0:36:49

103 Evans 0:37:14
SS 6 Elsi 2

Gravel
Length 5.45 miles

No. Driver Total

5 Weston 0:41:45
3 Perez 0:42:11
2 Bird 0:42:32
6 Petch 0:42:55
7 Edwards 0:43:04
10 Naughton 0:44:09

104 Robinson 0:44:30
9 Naylor 0:45:07

103 Evans 0:45:17
15 Joel 0:45:30

SS 7 Penmachno North 2
Gravel

Length 3.77 miles
No. Driver Total

5 Weston 0:45:49
3 Perez 0:46:04
2 Bird 0:46:23
7 Edwards 0:46:55
6 Petch 0:47:08
10 Naughton 0:48:19

104 Robinson 0:48:37
9 Naylor 0:49:15

103 Evans 0:49:24
15 Joel 0:49:51

SS 8 Penmachno South 2
Gravel

Length 4.14 miles
No. Driver Total

5 Weston 0:49:52
3 Perez 0:50:12
2 Bird 0:50:24
7 Edwards 0:50:57
6 Petch 0:51:31
10 Naughton 0:52:33

104 Robinson 0:53:02
9 Naylor 0:53:40

103 Evans 0:53:44
15 Joel 0:54:17
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Cambrian Rally 2014
Saturday 18th October 2014

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times  etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

2 Paul BIRD 5 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
5 David WESTON 2 2 3 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
3 Steve PEREZ 2 1 2 3 - - - - - - - - - - -
7 Matt EDWARDS 1 1 1 - 4 1 - - - - - - - - -
4 Luke FRANCIS - - 2 - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
6 Stephen PETCH - - 1 3 1 1 - - 1 1 - - - - -

10 Thomas NAUGHTON - - - - 1 1 2 2 2 - - - - - -
103 Gwyndaf EVANS - - - - 1 1 - - - - 1 1 1 1 -
104 Matthew ROBINSON - - - - 1 - - 2 2 2 - 1 - - -
102 John ROWLANDS - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - -
17 Paul BENN - - - - - 2 - 1 1 - - - - - 1
108 Garry PEARSON - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1
14 Bob CEEN - - - - - - 2 1 - - - - - - -
9 Pat NAYLOR - - - - - - 2 - - 1 - 1 1 1 1
8 Alex ALLINGHAM - - - - - - 1 1 1 - 1 2 1 - -

18 John LLOYD - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - -
15 Ian JOEL - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 2 1 1
12 Keith PARRY - - - - - - - - 1 - 2 - - - -
19 Andrew BARNES - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 -
16 Karl SIMMONS - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 -
105 Ben LLEWELLIN - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - -
23 Harry GARDNER - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 2 1
147 Kevin TAPPIN - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
28 Paul BUTLER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Cambrian Rally 2014
Saturday 18th October 2014

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

3 5 2= 2 2 5 2= 21
5 2 3= 5 3 2 7= 72
4 4 5 3= 5 6 3 53
6 3 6 7= 6 3 5 34
7 6 4= 102 7 7 103= 105
17 7 7= 6 17 10 104= 103=6
10 18 14 10 14 9 8= 108=7

104 17 10 104 10 14 9= 88
102= 8= 104= 17 15 104= 10 69
18= 10= 12= 15= 104 19= 6 104=10
12 12 8 16= 16 103 105 9=11
23 104 16 8= 103 8 108 1512

103= 9 15= 9= 8 15 23 10513
16= 16 18= 103 9= 23 15 2314

9 15= 17 108 19= 28 147 14715
105 23= 102 202 108 117 144 1916
201 102 103 19 23 112 211= 21117
106 19 19 23 105 204= 112= 11518
19 103 108 105= 201 115= 115= 11719
14 14 9 27= 27 201= 118= 122=20
27 201 23 201 147 105= 204 144=21
21 108 27 203 112 147 205= 28=22
20 202 105 28 25 144= 117= 112=23
119 117 201 147 202= 21= 201= 118=24

110= 204= 21 118 117= 26= 113= 20425
144= 205= 202 144= 28 125 27= 129=26
121= 28= 28 12= 144 27 28= 135=27
28= 203 203 206 206= 113= 26 26=28
114 112 112= 134 21= 118= 135 205=29

203= 206= 118= 117= 115 205 129 116=30
118= 24= 114= 125= 204 130 122 203=31
204= 21= 147= 121 113 203 127 121=32
206= 25= 29 115 205= 211= 125= 125=33
2= 114= 122 122= 118= 122= 130= 27=34

26= 144= 117= 135= 122= 127 24= 113=35
112 26 24= 204= 125= 135 121= 127=36
117 115 206= 205= 135= 132 134= 126=37

147= 116= 215= 211 121 126 116= 130=38
15= 29= 204= 113= 132= 213= 19= 134=39
24= 147 144= 25= 24= 31= 132 210=40
202= 135 26 129 26 129= 210= 216=41
208= 132 205= 29 31 134= 215= 218=42
129 215= 121= 116 127= 116 126= 2443

122= 121= 113 213= 129= 121 138= 14644
132= 134= 115 130= 134= 216 21= 21345
205= 207= 125= 127= 213 150 33= 13146
207= 125= 129= 21= 215 138 31 15047
113= 113= 25= 221 211 227 213 13248
136= 118= 31= 31 203 217= 216= 212=49
142 129= 135 132 212= 33= 150= 214=50

134= 122 116= 24 216= 146 214 21751
135= 213 130= 210 126= 214 212= 227=52
154= 211 132= 212= 210= 24 145= 145=53
31= 216 211 131= 131= 229= 203= 15554
130 210= 212 216 214= 140= 218= 20155
212 31= 220 126 130= 212= 217 3356
115 154 210= 155 221= 155= 146= 23157

215= 212= 127= 141 150= 145 148= 22958
131= 217= 134= 112 33= 215= 131 15659
141 220= 131 217 155 218= 233 22260

108= 130= 216= 218 227 231 227 226=61
127= 141= 126= 133 145 210= 229= 233=62
210 222= 213= 227= 159 233= 140= 234=63
213 227= 141= 123= 239= 226= 226 140=64

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

138= 228 221= 220 140= 131= 155= 153=65
33= 127 150= 239= 138 148= 38= 16366
150= 137 218 138= 218= 234= 234 24167
29= 131 217 214 160= 153= 156 3868
216= 138 33 140= 229 241 231 15269
220= 221 155 145= 217 137= 153 14970
222= 139 138 222= 226= 159= 222 238=71
116= 236= 214= 146= 146= 38 241 137=72
218= 155= 133= 159 156 238 34 23773
133= 33= 227 229 231 222 238= 3474
227 214 145 230 233 151 149= 2175

214= 133 222 233 153 149 163 23576
217= 150 230 234= 148= 152 35 16177
228= 153 153 26= 12= 35 152 3578
139= 230= 239 231= 234 156= 235= 3779
221= 233= 146 163= 38 34= 237= 15180
126= 218= 229 150 241= 237 137 3981
153= 123= 233 160 152= 161 151 3682
156= 126= 234 148 149 163 37 215=83
211 159= 123 153= 116 235 161 31=84
236 229= 140= 156= 163 39 3985
155 145= 160= 152 34 108= 3686
159 146 231 226 237 36=87
137 226 156 38 238= 37=88
123 219 226 225 151=89
160 158 219 149 35=90
145 140 163 241 161=91
229 231 38 34 37=92

239= 148 152 237 23593
146= 152 241= 238 13794
158 234= 34= 30 3995

226= 38= 207= 235 3696
233= 239 30= 151 22297
148 225 225 16198
231 30 149 3799
230 34 232 36100
125 241 237 137101
234 163 151 39102
34= 151 238= 14103
35= 149= 148= 215104
152= 27= 157105
38= 238 37106
241 237 235107
225 161 161108
30 235 36109

163 37 39110
140 232 137=111

238= 105= 159=112
149= 156=113
219 157=114
232 160=115

237= 36=116
37= 39=117
151118
235119
161120
39121
36122
8123

157=124
25=125
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Cambrian Rally 2014
Saturday 18th October 2014

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

3 5 5 5 5 5 5 51
5 3 3 3 3 3 3 32
4 4 4 2 2 2 2 23
6 6 6 7 6 6 7 74
7 7 7 6 7 7 6 65
17 17 2 10 10 10 10 106
10 10 10 104 17 104 104 1047

104 18 17 17 104 9 9 98
102= 104 104 102 16 103 103 1039
18= 12 12 16 103 15 15 1510
12 102 18 9 9 19 23 2311
23 16 16 103 15 23 19 1912

103= 9 102 12 19 201 201 813
16= 23 14 15 23 28 8 2814

9 2 103 23 201 8 28 11715
105 103 9 19 108 117 117 14416
201 19 23 201 12 21 144 20417
106 201 19 108 202 144 204 11818
19 14 15 202 28 203 21 11519
14 15 201 28 8 204 118 11220
27 21 21 203 21 118 203 10821
21 28 28 21 203 27 27 20322
20 144 108 144 144 112 112 2723
119 203 202 206 117 115 115 20524

110= 204 203 117 206 205 205 20125
144= 117 114 147 118 122 122 12226
121= 114 112 118 204 121 108 11327
28= 206 144 8 27 113 113 13528
114 202 204 204 121 135 121 12129

203= 112 117 121 205 108 135 2130
118= 24 206 205 122 24 129 12931
204= 26 24 122 115 134 24 14732
206= 205 118 27 112 129 134 13433
2= 121 26 24 24 132 125 2434

26= 118 147 115 135 125 132 12535
112 147 205 135 113 26 147 21136
117 108 121 112 134 31 26 13237

147= 132 122 134 129 147 211 13038
15= 129 29 129 132 130 130 12739
24= 135 129 113 125 211 31 21340
202= 115 115 29 31 127 127 2641
208= 207 113 132 26 213 213 11642
129 122 132 116 130 116 116 21043

122= 113 215 31 213 212 210 21644
132= 134 135 130 211 216 212 21245
205= 215 134 125 147 210 216 12646
207= 29 116 211 127 131 126 13147
113= 116 31 26 212 126 131 21748
136= 31 8 213 210 14 138 21849
142 213 27 212 216 217 217 15050

134= 154 130 127 116 227 150 21451
135= 130 212 210 131 138 227 22752
154= 212 210 131 221 155 218 15553
31= 210 213 216 126 150 214 14654
130 141 127 141 217 218 155 22955
212 216 220 221 227 214 146 14556
115 131 141 220 218 146 229 23357

215= 127 216 217 155 229 233 14058
131= 220 211 126 138 233 145 15359
141 222 125 218 214 140 140 23160

108= 138 131 138 150 153 153 3161
127= 211 217 227 25 145 226 22662
210 227 150 155 14 231 231 23463

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

213 217 33 133 146 226 234 3864
138= 33 221 222 229 234 148 22265
33= 228 138 214 239 148 38 15666
150= 150 222 150 153 38 215 15267
29= 125 218 123 233 222 222 16368
216= 133 227 153 140 152 152 3469
220= 139 207 146 145 215 156 14970
222= 214 126 230 231 156 163 23871
116= 221 133 25 226 163 34 23772
218= 218 214 229 234 34 149 21573
133= 137 155 233 152 149 238 24174
227 27 153 239 222 159 237 15175

214= 153 230 231 38 238 151 23576
217= 236 123 140 160 237 241 16177
228= 155 233 234 156 151 235 3778
139= 126 229 226 163 241 161 13779
221= 159 146 145 148 235 37 3680
126= 123 226 14 34 161 137 3981
153= 233 239 152 215 37 3682
156= 229 231 38 149 137 3983
211 146 234 163 159 3684
236 230 140 148 237 3985
155 8 152 156 23886
159 226 25 160 15187
137 158 145 225 23588
123 231 38 34 24189
160 148 219 241 16190
229 239 34 149 3791

239= 234 163 30 3692
146= 105 241 215 13793
158 152 225 238 3994

226= 38 30 23795
233= 140 148 15996
148 34 156 15197
231 225 160 23598
230 219 149 16199
125 241 238 37100
234 30 151 36101
34= 163 237 137102
35= 145 232 39103
152= 149 235104
38= 238 37105
241 156 161106
225 151 137107
30 160 159108

163 25 36109
140 237 157110

238= 235 39111
149= 161112
219 37113
232 232114

237= 36115
37= 157116
151 39117
235118
161119
145120
39121
36122
8123

157=124
25=125
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